	Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG14988

	Date FOI request received: 9 July 2024

	Date FOI response: 16 July 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in regard to your Soft Facilities Services

1. Can you please provide me with an organisational chart or list of your Soft facilities Services, indicating all posts within the structure, their AFC banding, and the number of whole time equivalents funded in each post?

Band 2
206wte

Band 3

19 wte

Band 4

5 wte

Band 5

5 wte

Band 6

2 wte

Band 7

1 wte 

Band 8a

1 wte

Band 8c

1 wte

Roles include, domestics, porters, caterers, supervisors, reception, switchboard, managers, head of service.

2. Is your cleaning service delivered in-house, outsourced, or a blend of both? If a blend, please provide approximate percentages. In-house service for freehold premises, services provided by third parties in leasehold premises.
3. Is your patient catering service delivered in-house, outsourced, or a blend of both? If a blend, please provide approximate percentages. In-house service for freehold premises, services provided by third parties in leasehold premises.
4. Are your patient meals produced in-house or externally purchased? Purchased.
5. Please indicate what meal service your trust utilises? Cook-freeze, Cook-chill, Cook-serve, Mixed, Other. Cook-freeze.
6. Is your linen services delivered in-house, outsourced, or a blend of both? If a blend, please provide approximate percentages. Outsourced.
7. Is your transport service delivered in-house, outsourced, or a blend of both? If a blend, please provide approximate percentages.  Patient transport is out-sourced but we do have an in-house central portering team that transport goods, pharmacy and blood across LLR.
8. Do you have other services included under you Soft Facilities Service remit? If yes, please list and indicate whether they are delivered in-house, outsourced, or a blend of both? If a blend, please provide approximate percentages. Security services are outsourced, waste disposal services are outsourced, switchboard in-house, reception in-house in freehold, reception in leasehold via other.
9. Please indicate how many sites you provide Soft Facilities Service to within your trust? 

       1, <5, <10, <20, <30, <40. If over 40, please confirm how many.  40+.



